

62164-5

62164-5

NO. 62164-5-1

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION I

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

TODD A. OLSON,

Appellant.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

MARK K. ROE
Prosecuting Attorney

THOMAS M. CURTIS
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

Snohomish County Prosecutor's Office
3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S #504
Everett, Washington 98201
Telephone: (425) 388-3333

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIV #1
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2010 JAN 21 AM 10:44

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION..... 1

II. ISSUES..... 2

III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 3

IV. ARGUMENT 10

 A. STANDARD OF REVIEW..... 10

 B. THE COURT PROPERLY DENIED DEFENDANT'S MOTION
 FOR A MISTRIAL..... 10

 C. THE COURT IMPOSED A LEGAL SENTENCE..... 16

V. CONCLUSION..... 17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

<u>In re Personal Restraint of Brooks</u> , 166 Wn.2d 664, 211 P.3d 1023 (2009).....	16
<u>State v. Condon</u> , 72 Wn. App. 638, 865 P.2d 521 (1993), <u>review denied</u> , 123 Wn.2d 1031 (1994).....	14, 15
<u>State v. Crane</u> , 116 Wn.2d 315, 804 P.2d 10, <u>cert. denied</u> , 501 U.S. 1237 (1991).....	10
<u>State v. Escalona</u> , 49 Wn. App. 251, 742 P.2d 190 (1987)	12, 13, 14, 15, 16
<u>State v. Essex</u> , 57 Wn. App. 411, 788 P.2d 589 (1990).....	15
<u>State v. Kidd</u> , 36 Wn. App. 503, 674 P.2d 674 (1983).....	12
<u>State v. Koch</u> , 126 Wn. App. 589, 103 P.3d 1280, <u>review denied</u> , 154 Wn.2d 1028 (2005).....	10, 11
<u>State v. Post</u> , 118 Wn.2d 596, 826 P.2d 172 (1992).....	14, 15
<u>State v. Russell</u> , 125 Wn.2d 24, 882 P.2d 747 (1994), <u>cert. denied</u> , 514 U.S. 1129 (1995).....	10
<u>State v. Swan</u> , 114 Wn.2d 613, 790 P.2d 610 (1990), <u>cert. denied</u> , 498 U.S. 1046 (1991).....	14
